() Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

{b} Insert dates

Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrators' progress report

Form 2 24B

Name of Company
CHURCHILL COURT PROPCO LIMITED

Company number
05416743

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION,
COMPANIES COURT

FEN e el e Y

Court case number
3246 of 2010

We Damel Stmith and Robert Pick of
Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Jomnt Admimstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the perod

from to
19 Apnl 2010 18 October 2010
S]gned //
t Administrator

Dated _ 12 Noveai ke~ 2010

Ui

18/11/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Grant Thornton

OCur Ref TWW/MBB/ACM/DRS/M00168/PF7 Progress RPT

TO THE CREDITORS

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London EC2P 2YU

T +44 (0)20 7383 5100
£ +44 (0120 7184 4308
www grant-thornton co uk

12 November 2010

Dear Stirs

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited e
Churchill Court Propco Limited (
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited \
Loyds Propco Holdco Limited ’

Crown Albany Care Limited \
Chiltern Care Holdings Limited U 1511 112U LY 192
Loyds Propco No 1 Limited . COMPANIES HOUSE

Loyds Securities No 14 Limited
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
Loyds Careco UK Limited - All in Administration (together "the Group")

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court: Cases
3238, 3246, 3252, 3251, 3243, 3247, 3242, 3235, 3249 & 3237 of 2010

INTRODUCTION

Following the appomntment of Dantel Smith and I as jomnt adminustrators of the Group by the
security trustee, The Royal Bank of Scotland ple (RBS), acting on behalf of the sentor lenders
on 19 Aprl 2010, I now comment on the progress of the Administrations to date

I enclose forms 2 24B and an abstract of my recetpts and payments account for each
company for the peniod from 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010, at Appendix A, n
accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the
functions of the jomnt administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

The admunustrations constitutes "matn proceedings” under the EC Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings

STATUTORY INFORMATION

The Group's statutory detals are summarised 1 Appendix B

Chartered Accountants
Member firm within Granl Thornton Internabonal Lid

Grant Thomton UK LLF 15 a rmuted kahility partnershup regisiered in England and Wales: No 0G307742, Registered office Grant Thaenion Houss Melton Streel, Euston Square London NW1 2EP
Alist of members 15 avarlabls from our registered office

Grant Thornton UK LLP 1s authonsad and regutated by the Financial Services Authorty for rvestiment busnass.

A list of personne! permitied by Grant Thornlon b accept ! 1t 25 NSO pr and of ther respetive autorsing badws may be mepected at the above addrss.



31

41

42

43

44

SUMMARY OF THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

The joint adminsstrators’ proposals for the Group, which were circulated to creditors on
7 June 2010, and were subsequently approved, are summarised below

* The administrators will pursue the objective of realising property m order to make a
distnbution to one or more secured or preferenual creditors

o In the event that any proceedings are brought against the Group, the administrators walt
continue the Group's defence, so far as he believes approprate, bearing 1n mind the
objectve of seling the business assets as a going concern and mundful of the need to
balance the costs of continung the defence as against the potential detnment to creditors
of abandoning the defence if 1t appears that funds may be avadable to the creditors
following the conclusion of the admumistrations

e Itis proposed that the admimustratons will end by the Companies within the Group
etther being dissolved or being placed mto hiquidation If the Companues are placed mto
hquidation 1t 1s proposed that the admunistrators 1n office at that date will be appointed
jomnt hquidators

CONDUCT OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS
Trading and financing of the administrations

The parent company of the Group 1s Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted which has the
following subsidiary companies

Churchill Court Propco Limited
Loyds Crown Chdtern Limited
Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
Crown Albany Care Linuted
Chiltern Care Holdings Limuted
Loyds Propco No 1 Lamited
Loyds Secunities No14 Lumited
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
Loyds Careco UK Lirmted

The Group holds a freehold property portfolio which rents out 64 nursing homes acquired 1n
2008

At the date of the appomntment the freehold properties were held as follows,

Loyds Propco No 1 Limuted 57 properties
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited 4
Churchill Court Propco Limuted 1
Crown Albany Care Lirmited 1
Chitern Care Holdings Limited 1

Upon my appotntment the assets of the Group were immediately insured




46

47

48

4.9

410

411

51

52

53

54

Information was sought from the Group's property agents with regard to managing the
portfolio and markeung of the portfolio has commenced

The Adminmistrators have continued to collect rents due from the properties within the Group
whilst marketing the portfolio To date, £4,497,185 has been collected and has been
distributed to the charge holders, in payment of interest and capital under the terms of thewr
secunty over the Group's assets

To facilitate the sale of the portfolio the properties have been transferred to newly formed
subsidiary companies These subsidiary companies are subject to inter-company debt in
respect of the consideration for the transferred properties

After a marketing period, a number of interested parties came forward and [ am currently 1n
negotiations with a preferred bidder As negonations are ongoing I am not 1n a positon to
drvulge any further information

The costs of the administrations are funded by the Senior Lenders Under the loan
documentation, enforcement costs can be added to the secured bank lend

At the nme of the appomtments, the Senuor Lenders set aside the sum of £4 9 mullion 1n an
escrow account for the purpose of funding the costs of the admunistrations for the Group
Immediately following the appomntments the mterest hedge was crystallised The hedge in
respect of the Sentor lend ranks equally with the other Sentor Lenders The hedge provider 1s
not a party to the agreement to fund the Administration costs and accordingly, a sum of
£323k, was pard from the monies held 1n escrow m reduction of the crystallised hedge
babality

The secured lend, was £139 9 million prior to the deduction of the sum paid into the escrow
account The balance represents the indebtedness, should the escrow balance be fully utilised
1n meetng the costs of the admmistrations

ASSETS AND LAABILITIES

The directors have been requested to prepare a statement of affairs for the Companies within
the Group, but have not yet done so

On present information it 1s unlikely that there will be any floating charge realisatons and
accordingly 1t 1s unlikely that there will be a distnbution to the unsecured creditors in
accordance with Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

Assets

Accounts have been prepared to the date of the appointments and these 1dentify that the sum
due to Loyds Nursing Homes UK Linuted 1n respect of the inter-company debtors at the
tme of appointment was £193m

This sum prumarily represents the funds transferred to the property owning companies to
fund the property acqusitions The realisations of the mter-company debt 1s dependent upon
the reahisations of the freehold property held by the property owning companies




55

56

57

58

59

510

511

512

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited also has investments in the subsidiary comparues via 1ts
shareholdings The book value of the shares, being onginal cost, at the date of appomntment
was £52m However a shortfall to Secured Lenders within the subsidiary companies 1s
expected and accordingly the shares will have no value

Liabilities
Secured Creditors

RBS act as secunty trustee for the secured group of Lenders and hold valid fixed and floaung
charges dated 29 September 2005 The security 1s cross-collateralised over the assets of all of
the comparues within the Group

The list below details the Seruor Lenders and their esumated exposure,

Natonwide Building Society £273m
Deutsche Postbank AG £27 3m
Alhance and Leicester £27 3m
The Bank of Ireland £181m
The Cooperauve Bank ple £13 6m
Albed Insh Bank plc £26 3m
SENIOR LENDERS TOTAL £139.9m
Semor Hedge £13.7m
TOTAL £153.6m

RBS holds a further secured junior and mezzanine level of debt to the value of £29 1m,
including a hability of £2 9m in respect of the crystallised hedge liability

Preferential Creditors

The Group has no known preferential creditors at the date of appomntment

Unsecured Creditors

The poncipal unsecured habilines at the date of appomtment as shown in the Group's
accounts are as follows

Arazim Investments Lirmited £14 6m
Braxton Holdings Limuted £258m

Arazim Investments Limited 15 the Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted's immedsate holding
Company The debt of Braxton Holdings Limited 15 1n respect of momes raised through the
1ssue of bonds to provide addiuonal funding for the acquisition of the Group's properties

Due to there being no floating charge assets, there will be no prescnbed part of floaung
charge assets to be set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors under Section 176A of the
Insolvency Act 1986




513

61

62

63.

64

65

66

Owing to the level of indebtedness of the Group to the Secured Lenders, 1t 15 unlikely that
there will be suffictent funds to make a distribution to unsecured creditors

ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND DISBURSEMENTS

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, I attach at Appendix C summanes of
the joint admimstrators' time costs from 19 Apnl 2010 to 18 October 2010, by grade of staff
and by type of work

Time costs, i the sum of £3,238 plus VAT, were drawn 1n respect of the Group, for tme
incurred prior to the appointments but subsequent to the decision to appoint

As stated at paragraph 4 10 above the Sentor Lenders set aside the sum of £4 9m to meet the
costs of the Admunistrattons  The Bank documentation provides that enforcements costs can
be added to the Banks' secured clam To date, post-appowntment fees of £354,926 have been
drawn

Detals of any disbursements charged during the period under review can be found at
Appendix D Also detaled in Appendix D are thurd party payments paid from the

aforementioned escrow account
Details of the charge out rates applied to date can be found at Appendix E

Background information regarding the fees of adminstrators can be found at
http //www insolveney-practiioners org uk (navigate via "Techmical' to 'Creditors Gudes to
Fees) Alternatively I wall supply this information by post on request

Should you have any quentes please contact Tom Walls on 020 7865 2811

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Group

obert P1
Joint } strator

The affarrs, bustness and property of the Group are berng managed by Dantel Smuth and Robert Puck,
appornited as joint adminutrators on 19 Aprel 2010



Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
{In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Loyds Propco No 1 Limuted

Loan - Loyds Propco No 2 Limited

Loan - Churchill Court Propco Limited
Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limated
Interest - Loyds Propco No 1 Limited
Interest - Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
Interest - Churchill Court Propco Limited
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limted

PAYMENTS

Capital - Semor Lenders
Capital - Hedge Counter Party
Interest - Semor Lenders
Interest - Hedge Counter Party

Balance in hand

£

3,735,998 65
294,006 48
77,685 70
178,914 12
1,605,139 24
126,215 42
33,338 11
76,543 55

6,127,841 27

3,901,186 46
385,418 50
1,740,227 14
101,009 17

6,127,841 27




Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited
Loan - Chiltern Care Holdmgs Limited
Interest - Crown Albany Care Limited
Interest - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Loan - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited

Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Lumted

Balance 1mn hand

£

145,094 96
34,399 32
61,874 30
14,669 25

256,037 83

178,308 27
693 98
492 03

76,543 35

256,037 83

—————lr————t



Appendix A

Churchill Court Propco Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

Loan - Bruchmen No 5 Limiuted 77,483 75

Interest - Bruchmen No 5 Limited 33,3381t
110,821 86

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited 77,483 75

Interest - Loyds Nursmg Homes Limited 33,33811
110.821 86

Balance in hand




Appendix A

Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

PAYMENTS

Balance 1n hand -




Crown Albany Care Limited
{In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 6 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 6 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited

Balance 1n hand

£

144,400 93
61,874 30

206,275 28

144,400 98
61,874 30

206,275 28




Appendix A

Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

Loan - Bruchmen No 7 Limited 33,705 35

Interest - Bruchmen No 7 Limited 14,669 25
48.374 60

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes Lirmuted 33,705 35

Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited 14,669 25
48.374 60

Balance in hand -




Appendix A

Loyds Propco No 1 Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £
Loan - Bruchmen No 1 Limited 1,269,530 06
Loan - Bruchmen No 2 Limited 1,236,647 12
Loan - Bruchmen No 3 Lumited 1,218,310 16
Interest - Bruchmen No 1 Limited 547.001 35
Interest - Bruchmen No 2 Lumited 532,978 75
Interest - Bruchmen No 3 Limited 525,159 14

—5.320.626 58

PAYMENTS
Loan - Loyds Nursmg Homes UK Limited 3,724,487 34
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 1,605,139 24

5.329.626 58

Balance in hand -




Appendix A

Loyds Securities No 14 Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

PAYMENTS

Balance in hand




Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 4 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 4 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance 1o hand

£

293,198 67
126,215 42

419414 09

293,198 67
126,215 42

419414 09




Appeadix A

Loyds Careco UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Pavyments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

PAYMENTS

Balance 1n hand -




€ xjpudddy

wese) I
JIPUEOH U] 4
1[WHRSYIY T

sapkmgunpy (i

anfea EURLIOH [£103 006 10V F
1 FIeys ATempao 00006 [0

pawry
3111 sswof [ Swsanpy spho

Japueo ©Ba(] 4
IFUEEYDIY T

saphaqunpy ]

1} e aeys Aewpio |

panwr] 3 sowol Susinpy sphoy

LUeE]) [
apuE[of uag d
12UASYIFY T

dagunyy [

\F 1e areys Lremipio |

papwir] [ o oadoxg sphor|

Jopuefloff u=(1 d
Rusyaay T

saphrqunyy {]

1F 18 25eys Asewapso (0000

panwry ooppo] [ 0adoig spdo]

uesEs) I
aapue(o}| w3 d
RPWNSYIY T

sopimuny

091F 18 azes Lewnpro gg)|

PR WIANTYD umer?) sphor]

81032011 (]

[eudea aseys panesy

1Ipoyaeys

NAZ dzJd NAZ f1AZ NAZ d20d NAZ, 29n10 parmsids

uopuoy ‘asenbg Lngsung g¢| JzoA uopuo ‘azenbg Lmgsmy) o¢|dzoa wopuor “srenbg Lmqsun] of wopuer] ‘1enbg Lingsuyg ezl uopuer ‘aenbs Lnqiuty g¢ we p !

PO0Z IPQWIIACHE 6T S00Z YIEW bZ) 1002 FQUIRAON £0 copz Lenaqey 7z 9661 }2qua0a(] €7 uonraodaodur jo meqy

BGSI6TST 510€0¥50 LIBOSGED LETZLESO ZTELEGTE 1aquinu paiaisiday

painur] Y} o3ue]) spiory pamur] g oN oadoug sphory] panwry gy oN sanemasg sphoy|  paruary | oN oodeag spiery|panwiry s8uipioy asep waapyD Luedwon
ueses) I LeseDy | wese) | wese) | uesey |
puefol ua] 4 Tpurolf Ul 4 J2pUE([OH U2(] 4 JIpuEnol U1 d JapueoH w31 d
Iamatsyady 1 INNBSYIIY 7] pLIE LA | I2UIISY3RY 7 IENSYIIY 1]

seidmavnpy [} sahmjonp] _‘_ sapfaaunyy f] 1almiunyy [ snpiaaunpy || 81012335

0917 & aeys Louipio go1

10000¥ & 31egs Asewpao 10000¢

¥ & saeys Lsewpio 100551

1F 1w 2aeys dreurpao |

\F 10 oreys Arewipso |

—R:QKO aIeys panss|

paiur] sury S} 021 sploy PanRCVT P PNWF] BOINED 1aployaizsyg
WINYY) HM0s) Sphor P () sswo Susnpy splop ¥} stwop] Juisinp spho Y
NAZ 4204 NAZ NAZ NAZ 4723 NAZ| aoij0 pasmsiday
vopuo ‘arenbg Lngiung g5 4z vepuo ‘axenbg Lnqsmy ol dzDd wopsory wienbg Lmgsut | og uopucr ‘asenbg Hngsun ¢ ldz0w vopuor] ‘aenbg Amngsung oc
8661 3390130 €2 §007 Arenuq,] 7z €00z 2un[ 6T 00z My Lo POOT 12GUIBADN €T uonwiodiodu jo e
0865950 GBETLESO 06L¥6¢S0 CPLOLYSO, 8L106550 ssqune pansIFay
panry X pamwur panwr]
areny Aueqpy Um0y panwr] oopioH oadoig sphog( parmwry vy umar) spioy 03d01g 1NOD [YAINYD) s sawopy Bursanyy spao] Auedwoy
uopewIoju)
foymye3g

uojuIS|UIPY U] [IV - $S|4R|PISQNE €3] B
pajyjuy] BN sowol Bujsiny spion




2)iS U0 aulr) ‘Sapnjou|

soafojdurs pue suorsued ‘sioypals painoasun pue [enuaiafaid ynm sousapuodsatios 'sapnjou]

$1qop yooq Funasjjos ‘sionoijog yum Suijeap ‘Areduio]) o) JO §19558 31 PUE SSIUISN] AU} JO 9[BS Y1 Y Fuleap sapnjou]
(ZdIS) 991281 £oUaA[OSU] JO TUAWSEIG Japun sneje sAusdwos ot uonednsaaul Jo Anp A10)mes ‘sapnjou]

saonew aafo[dws ‘s3unsaw ‘av1ape 1839
‘sauspuodsaiion [el1suad “Xel 0] Fuijeas SEANBUL ‘SPIODAT 9]€)S PUB SJUNOIOL URQ JO SUBTITEW ‘SUIN]AI KLionyeys “Funuued aseo ‘sapnjoy]

Bumper],
SIONPAL)
$)ISSY JO uojESIEaYy

SuonEdNsIAUL

Sutuued ¥ vonEHSIIWPY

£7 797 {00 98941 |109s Joo 001 96 9 00°€08'S 0l §¢ 00°682'F 18 71 00°L85 q [¥JO L, pueis)
¥6 (LT 00 L£6°T 08 OF 48 LS 0£ 0 00 Fr6°1 0L L 00 9¢6 08¢ 000 000 Smpes
TE VT 00 1+9°1 029 0016 0L0 00 08¢°1 0re 000 000 000 000 s1oppas))
98 $<T 00 £v6 0L € 000 000 00 €6 0L € 000 000 000 000 §JassY JO uonesijeay
vb SLT 00 816 88 1 00 SL §50 00 201 0r 0 009L2 80 00 b9 0 suopEBnsIAu]
¥b €97 00 LY9°S £8 ¢ 00 ¥8L (44 00 ¥9T'v 0T L1 00 LLO'E 616 00 £28 £0 1 durnueld pue uonensIIIWPY
ey Alnoy | sAH 3 SIH E SAH ¥ Saf ¥ SIH 0107 44d0.LD0 81
2Bviary €)o yoddog/uiwu J01U9§ sadeuey dauypieg O 0107114V 6T WORT ORI
oL S/HpY . AHL MO SISATTVNY dIM 6 dIS

D XIANYddV

uoeNSIINUPY U - payUrY Y sawol Swisany spAo|




16°€PT Joo veL'y Jog 61 Joo z811 I€ 8 00°LY6 00 ¥ 00°8L0°T 179 00 L8S SL1 1830, PUB.IT)
¥ ¥LC 00 L¥e 060 00 LS 0t0 00 5T 010 00 691 060 000 000 Buipea,
00 991 00 991 001 00 16 0L0 00 ¢S 0t 0 000 000 000 000 SA0MpALTy
- 000 600 000 000 000 000 000 00 ¢ 000 000 $)ASSY JO nonesijEy
L SIT 00 05L 8r € 00 LOE €re 00 201§ Or o 009LT [AXY 00 +5 [ARY] suonesnsaau]
8E ¥ST 00 1£9°€ 8T ¥ 00 LZL LIS 00 S¥L 07 £ 00 L£9°1 68 ¥ 00 £TS t01 Fuuueld puk uonensIUIUPY
3y Apnoy |y SAH ¥ S4H ¥ SIH F SiH 7 SIH OL 0107 '11UdY 61 WOYA AOTdad
aduasay €101, jaoddng/mmpy ST asgeuey Jaupaeg AHL HOA SISATYNY dIM 6 dIS
UONELSIUIKIPY U] - PAPWILT HAID) UM0ID) SpAoT|
¥ZT 162 Joo Lseor  Jos s¢ Joo oot 9% 01 0 SI1°1 £L'P 00 L0S'S 96 S1 00 9L2'T 1€ ¥ (€10, puB.ID)
6T 15€ 00 974y vL 1l 00 £5T ¥6 1 00 09 0€0 00 8+S°T 91 L 00 ¥92°1 S guipea],
$6 93T 00 978 c6¢ 00 6 TLo 00 TIl 6r 0 00 T6¥ 91 00 051 8T0 sIoppasn
F{IRARY 00 95L Wi 00 €6 690 00 1L ¥Zo 00 L1 £60Q 009LT €S0 5335V JO UNONESI|EIY
L¥ S1T 00 05L 8t 00 LOE s1¢ 00 TOI 0¥ 0 00 9.2 80 00 v9 [AR] suonedisaau]
80 65T 00 088°E g6 ¥l 00 il L0 § 00 0LL 0f € 00 SLB'I 65 § 00 £2§ £0 1 Suriue]J pus noneSITILPY
ajey AlNOH |3 sIy F T 3 SIH 3 sIH ¥ SIH 0L 0107 'TIddY 61 WOHA dOTddd
adeaaay |¥101, poddng/uupy J010dg sadvuepy Jaupeg HHL 04 SISATVYNYV dIM 6 dIS

I XIANAddY

uonrySIIWpY uf - payunry 03doag 1ne) [IY2447)




v6 067 JooLre'ol  |9s 6¢ Joo pLe't 9901 000601 €9¢ 00°'L0S'S 9651 009LT'T _ IEY [sjo) pueto
6T ISE 00 921 vL 1l 00 €52 vl 0009 1] 00 8VS°T 91L 00 ¥92°1 €ee Smpea]
$6 98¢ 00 9¢8 S6T 00 6 Lo 00211 6¥ 0 00 16¥ ot 1 00 051 870 S103Ipa1D)
[ARSEY 009¢6L w 00 €6 690 00 1L ¥Zo 00 LIt S60 00 9.2 £€0 §)955V JO U0IESI|BIY
Ly SIT 00 0SL srE 00 LOE ] 4 00 201 0¥ 0 009LT 80 00 ¥9 10 suone3saauf
8£ 85T 00 698'€ 86 vl 00 LTL L1§ 00 S¥L 0T £ 00 6L8°1 65§ 00 £ETS £0 1 dutuueld pue uonESIUIWPY
ey Anop |3 SIH 3 sIH 3 SaH F S4H ¥ SAH 01 0107 TRIAV 61 WOY4 A0IHAd
adeaIAY €101, yoddng/uupy J01U3Ig I236uB Al FEINNIR | AHL HOd SISATVNY dIM 6 dIS
uonjeISiuilIpyY uy - pajuut] e h:&a-( UMOLT)
S8 €17 loovsr'y  |ov6l loo z81°1 It 8 00 L68 08 € 00 8L0°Z 179 00 LBS €11 (ej0 puery)
vy PLL 00 L¥T 060 00 LS 0t 0 00 §T 010 00 S91 050 000 000 surpea ],
00 991 00991 001 0016 oLo 00 5L L} 000 000 000 000 saqpasd
- 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 060 S)assy JO UGHESI[BIY
ge Ll 00 tL 8t¢ 00 £62 s0T 00 201 oro 00942 (43 00 ¥9 710 suonednsaAu]
LG 5T 00 965°€ 81 v1 00 1vl LT s 00 §69 00 £ 00 LE9'1 68 b 00 £25 £0 | duliueld pue uehTHSIHIWIPY
ajey Apnop |3 SIH E: saH 3 SIH 3 SAH ki S4H OL 0107 T1ddY 61 WOHA AOIdd
aduaaay Bl ypoddngunupy AdoLuag A8euey Jauplied AH.L HOA SISATYNY dIA 6 IS

2 XIANdddV

uonRISIUIMPY uf - panurry 0pjof oddoad sploy




00 65¢ loo191*coc  |syrvs

loorer'or  sres

00'090'LL  ZLLP

00°S80'S81 66 58

00 £88'96 65 181

&)oL puBIs)

{TAARY 00 £87°91T 60 I8¢
[A:FA4) 00L16'8€  TOTIE

0L 9Tt 00 SEI'Er YO TEI

00 6¥1°¢ 05 1§
00 €8T col

00 169°€ ¥E 8T

00 860°¢ 8L 81
00 LS1°T 06 01

00 8SL¥ §991

00 866°SEl 16 6LE
009L6°LT  10£8

0065681  L99¢

00 8€0°TL 16 ££1
00 0£5°8 91 91

008TLCL  LE0S

Suipea
S10J1pad))

SJASSY JO UONESI[EIY

Ly S1Z 00 0sL vt 00 L0E 4 00 zo1 ov o 00 9LT (A3 00 ¥9 Tl o suonednsaau]

09 LST 00 9L0°F £8 S1 00 PEL ics 00 S¥6 00 ¥ 00 §.8°1 6% S 00 £T5 £0 | Jwuue(d pue uoyessICILIPY

apey Apnoyf |3 S1H ¥ SIH ¥ StH £ S4H ¥ S OL 0107 ‘TIHdY 61 WOHA dOTHAd
advaaay 1], yoddngunupy 101U3G ndeueyy Jamaeg AHL HOA SISATVNVY JIA 6 dIS

uonrySIANUPY U - parnrr] | oN oddoag spioq

76 067 Joo soo'or 9w o¢ Joo vt 99 01 00°S1Z°L 1 ] 00 £#9°S 9¢°91 009LT'T [§%4 1€10L, pucsd)
6 05¢ 00 T9T'Y vzl 00 £6T ¥6 1 00 09 0E0 00 ¥89°C 9s L 00 #9271 €T Suipe.],
$6 98T 00 98 61T 00 ¥6 TLO 00211 340 00 16¥ o1 00051 870 sdoypal’y
T Elt 00 9sL Wt 00 €6 690 00 1L ¥ o 00 LIt $6 0 00 94T £50 §)I5Y JO uonesieay
Ly S1T 00 0sL e 00 Lot SIT 00 201 oro 009LZ 780 00 #9 (AR suoneinssau]
L185C 00 ¥66'E 3y Sl 00 LTL L1 S 00 0.8 0L ¢ 00 §.8°1 6s § 00 £T8 £0 1 duuul pue uonensSIMIUIPY
3wy Ao |3 S1Y4 3 SIH ¥ SIH ¥ SIH ¥ SIH 0L 0107 1144V 61 WOHA dOTHdd
adeaaay 1oL poddngunupy ao1uag Jadeuey Jzujaeg AHL 804 SISATYNY dIM 6 dIS

2 XIANdddV

uonERSIIWPY uf - PANUYT SSUIPJOF] 4B CINNYD




15 168 JooiLo'sz  |vpiL Joo 86t 98 ¥l 00 11€°] 79§ 00 8L0°S1 VI £F 00 Spe'L 18 €1 [E30.L puety)
8T L9t 00 SE¥'SL €O TY 00 §1¢ 65 ¥ 00 L91 16 0 00 L69°6 £l LT 00 §50°S or 6 Buipea],
£l 6T¢ 00 098°T 698 00 TOI 6L0 00 961 60 00 £96°1 t8s 00 665 thl s1031paLTy
AR A 00 8€6'C Lo6 00 987 sz 00 €82 L6 0 00 992°1 6L € 00 bO1°I €z §13sSY JO Uonesijeay
Ly SIT 00082 st 00 Lot I 4 00 201 0¥ 0 009LT [4:91) 009 [4%)) suonedysaau|
Z1 092 00 L89°E 81 ¥1 00 LTL L1§ 00 £9¢ X4 00 5481 68 & 00 £TE £0 [ Butuug|g pus HopeLSIUILPY
ajey Apnoyf |z sIH ¥ SIH ¥ SIH E SJH ¥ SIH O.L 0107 "TIMdY 61 WOUd AOIHdd
aderoay 8101, poddng/unupy 101U3G J3deury RETIIR L AHL HOA SISATVNY dIM 6 IS
uonelSINUpPY uf - payun] 7 oN oadoad spLor]
0L 9T loo zz0°¢ log 0z Joo 9611 1r'8 00 226 06 € 00'91£T 169 00°L8S ST [BJ0], puea?)
v pLT (0 L¥T 060 00 LS 0c0 00 52 010 00 S9I 0s0 000 000 Buipea}
00991 00 991 001 00 16 0L 0 00 S 0E£0 000 000 000 000 S10p PRIy
00 0¥t 00 8€T OLO 000 ] 000 000 00 8¢t 0Lo 000 000 §)assy Jo uonusijeay
Lt SIT 00 0SL 8ve 00 LOE ] i 00 Z01 oo 009LT 30 00 ¥9 1o suonyedisaau]
p9 £57 00 179°¢ 8T v1 00 1¥L LTS 00 0TL 01 € 00 L£9°] o8 ¥ 00 £75 £0 1 Suluug) pue uonESIUWPY
ey Alnopf|y St 3 FETE 3 SIHg 3 SIH kS SIH OL 0107 "TIMd Y 61 WOHA AOI¥Ad
aduaoay e)0 ], yoddng/unupy donuag JafBueyy Jaupeg AHL H04 SISATYNV dIM 6 dIS

O XIGNdddV

UONBLSIHIWPY U] - PN p] ON SILINIIG SPAOT




8T €T Joorse'y {99 61 loo 961°1 ¥ 8 00 726 06'¢ 008L0°T 129 00 L85 SII [E10], pue.s
vy ¥LT 00 LV 06 0 00 LS 0E0 00 5T 010 00 §91 050 000 000 duiper],
£9 951 00 141 06 0 00 16 0L0 00 0§ 0z 0 00 0 000 000 000 saonpat)d
- 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 §}355Y JO UOHESI|EY
Ly 512 00 0SL 8% € 00 LO€ 1T 00 201 ov o 00 9.7 780 00 ¥9 ZLo suonednsaauy
79 £52 009b9°¢  8ETI 00 194 LTS 00 S¥L 0T € 00 LE9'l 68 ¥ 00 £2¢ £0 1 Quiauerg pue uoyEHSIUIWPY
ajuy Aoy |3 SIH 3 s 3 sal ¥ sIH ¥ SIH OL 0107 TIIdY 61 WOH dO1HAd
afetaay [e30L poddngunupy d0103g Ja3euEy JIupe AHL HOA SISATTYNV dIM 6 dIS

2 XIANdddv

UONENSTIWPY HJ - PAIUIY () 023ae) SpAe]



Appendix D

Introduction

The following information 15 provided i connecton with the Jont Adminustrators’ remuneraton and
disbursements 1n accordance with SIP 9

An QOverview of the Case
Please refer to the main body of the report
Explanation of Grant Thornton UK LLP Charging and Dishursement Recovery Policies

Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at hourly rates appropniate to their grade, as shown at Appendix E
Support staff (1e secretanes, cashiers and filing clerks) are charged to the case for the ime they work on 1t

Category 1 Dishursements

Out of pocket expenses are charged at cost Mileage 1s charged at standard rates which comply waith HM
Revenue and Customs himits or AA recommended rates

Narrative Description of Work Carried Qut
Please refer to the main body of the report
CATEGORY 1 DISBURSEMENTS

For your information, I provide a summary of my out of pocket expenses incurred to 18 October 2010
on the next page

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
The following documentation 15 attached as required by SIP 9

= a schedule of charge-out rates which have applied during the reporting penod at
Appendix E




Third Party payments from Escrow account

Travel 1,994 37
Couner 2203
Presentanon support 28000
Subsistence 470
Prntng and copying 57 84
Valuation 95,419 06
Professional fees & Services 274,825 50
Other 548 61
Total 373,152 11
Lovds Nurs Homes UK Limited

Category 1 Disbursements L
Travel 28 05
Bordereaux 158 00
Presentation support 3200
Total 218 05
Churchill Court Propco Limited

Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00
Loyds Crown Chultern Limited

Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 7200
Total 72.00
Lovyds Propco Holdco Limited

Category 1 Disbursements L
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00
Crown Albany Care Limited

Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36.00
Chultern Care Holdings Limited

Category 1 Disbursements s
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00

APPENDIX D



Loyds Propco N(_)__} Limsted

Category 1 Disbursements [
Travel 671 89
Bordereaux 98 00
Total 769 89
Loyds Secunties No 14 Limited

Category 1 Disbursements £
Bozrdereaux 3600
Total 36 00
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited

Category 1 Disbursements £
Travel 89 00
Bordereaux 3600
Total 125 Q0
Loyds Careco UK Limited

Category 1 Disbursements L
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36 00

AFPPENDIX D



Appendix E

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
& its Subsidiaries

Grant Thornton UK LLP Charge Qut Rates

19 Aj:; :‘m ;° 3014 suty 2010 to date
Partner 410 -510 425 -535
Director 420 440
Assoclate Director 385 405
Manager 330 340
Assistant Manager 275 285
Excecutive 2 205 - 250 210 - 260
Excecutive 1 230 240
Administrator 2 165 - 190 170 -195
Administrator 1 135 - 140 140 - 145
Secretary 130 135
Filing Clerk 130 135
Treasury 150 150




